

FOI REF: 22/551

13th October 2022

Eastbourne District General Hospital

Kings Drive
Eastbourne
East Sussex
BN21 2UD

Tel: 0300 131 4500

Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

Details in respect to your Prosthetic & Orthotic product and service provision

Are your services provided in house, or contracted to a third party?

In house – Orthotist runs Clinics at Eastbourne District General Hospital/Conquest Hospital and Uckfield Community Hospital.

Breast Clinic provided by Silima, part of Thusane Group.

If contracted to a third party:-

- **Who provides these products and services to you?**

Breast Clinic provided by Silima, part of Thusane Group.

- **Start and end date of contracts, with any possible extension periods available?**

Ongoing – no service level agreement.

- **Contract Title and reference?**

Not applicable.

- **Annual/contract value?**

£14,000 – Breast Clinic

- **Who is the procurement officer responsible for this contract?**

Angela Alletson
Head of Procurement

Cont.../

- **Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?**

Elaine Tate
Head of Podiatry & Orthotics.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department (esh-tr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)
Corporate Governance Manager
esh-tr.foi@nhs.net